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Research and interviews will commence on November 28th unless otherwise stated.

Antitrust

Cartel	 Ashish Sareen	 ashish.sareen@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5605

Civil litigation/class actions	 Ashish Sareen	 ashish.sareen@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5605

Merger control	 Ashish Sareen	 ashish.sareen@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5605

Dispute resolution

Appellate: courts of appeals	 Aleksandra Wawrzyszczuk	  
	 aleksandra.wawrzyszczuk@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5681

Appellate: Supreme Court	 Aleksandra Wawrzyszczuk 
(federal and state) 	 aleksandra.wawrzyszczuk@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5681

Corporate investigations and	 Will Nelson	 william.nelson@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5668 
white-collar criminal defense

Financial services: litigation 	 Ewan Parker	 ewan.parker@legal500.com	 +44 20 8985 5050

General commercial disputes	 Laura Pollard	 laura.pollard@legal500.com	 +44 7828 016256

International arbitration	 Angela Barrett	 angela.barrett@legal500.com	 +44 20 7274 7914

International litigation	 Angela Barrett	 angela.barrett@legal500.com	 +44 20 7274 7914

International trade	 Ewan Parker	 ewan.parker@legal500.com	 +44 20 8985 5050

Leading trial lawyers	 Aleksandra Wawrzyszczuk	  
	 aleksandra.wawrzyszczuk@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5681

M&A litigation: defense	 Jim Banks	 jim.banks@legal500.com	 +44 7515 853489

M&A litigation: plaintiff	 Jim Banks	 jim.banks@legal500.com	 +44 7515 853489

Product liability, mass tort and	 Annabelle Wu	 annabelle.wu@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 7705 
class action: automotive/transport

Product liability, mass tort and	 Annabelle Wu	 annabelle.wu@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 7705 
class action: consumer products  
(including tobacco)

Product liability, mass tort and 	 Annabelle Wu	 annabelle.wu@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 7705 
class action: pharmaceuticals and  
medical devices – defense

Product liability, mass tort and	 Annabelle Wu	 annabelle.wu@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 7705 
class action: pharmaceuticals and  
medical devices – plaintiff

Product liability, mass tort and	 Annabelle Wu	 annabelle.wu@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 7705 
class action: toxic tort – defense

Product liability, mass tort and	 Annabelle Wu	 annabelle.wu@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 7705 
class action: toxic tort – plaintiff

Securities: shareholder litigation – defense	 Jim Banks	 jim.banks@legal500.com	 +44 7515 853489

Securities: shareholder litigation – plaintiff	 Jim Banks	 jim.banks@legal500.com	 +44 7515 853489

Finance

Asset finance and leasing	 Ian Deering	 ian.deering@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 0014

Capital markets: debt 	 Maria Jackson	 maria.jackson@legal500.com
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Capital markets: equity 	 Maria Jackson	 maria.jackson@legal500.com

Capital markets: global offerings	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com	 +44 7765 255648

Capital markets: high-yield debt 	 Maria Jackson	 maria.jackson@legal500.com

Commercial lending: borrowers	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com	 +44 7765 255648

Commercial lending: lenders	 Anthony Notaras	 anthony.notaras@legal500.com	 +44 7765 255648

Financial services regulation	 Ewan Parker	 ewan.parker@legal500.com	 +44 20 8985 5050

Not-for-profit (Fortune 1000 private 	 Adela Whittingham	 adela.whittingham@legal500.com	 +44 20 7071 3780 
foundations, and national trade  
associations and charities)

Project finance	 Arjun Sajip	 arjun.sajip@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5695

Restructuring (including	 Adela Whittingham	 adela.whittingham@legal500.com	 +44 20 7071 3780 
bankruptcy): corporate

Restructuring (including	 Adela Whittingham	 adela.whittingham@legal500.com	 +44 20 7071 3780 
bankruptcy): municipal

Structured finance	 Ian Deering	 ian.deering@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 0014

Government

Government contracts	 Lara Schermer	 lara.schermer@legal500.com

Research for this section will start on December 19

Government relations	 Lara Schermer	 lara.schermer@legal500.com

Research for this section will start on December 19

Industry focus

Energy litigation: conventional power	 Kathrin Zuser	 kathrin.zuser@legal500.com

Energy litigation: oil and gas	 Kathrin Zuser	 kathrin.zuser@legal500.com

Energy regulatory: conventional power	 Kathrin Zuser	 kathrin.zuser@legal500.com

Energy regulatory: oil and gas	 Kathrin Zuser	 kathrin.zuser@legal500.com

Energy transactions: conventional power	 Arjun Sajip	 arjun.sajip@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5695

Energy transactions: oil and gas	 Arjun Sajip	 arjun.sajip@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5695

Energy: renewable/alternative	 Arjun Sajip	 arjun.sajip@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5695

Environment: litigation	 Ksenia Stepanova	 ksenia.stepanova@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 0012

Environment: regulatory	 Ksenia Stepanova	 ksenia.stepanova@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 0012

Environment: transactional	 Ksenia Stepanova	 ksenia.stepanova@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 0012

Healthcare: health insurers 	 Jenny Batchelor	 jenny.batchelor@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5609

Healthcare: life sciences 	 Bei Zhao	 bei.zhao@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5673

Healthcare: service providers 	 Jenny Batchelor	 jenny.batchelor@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5609

Insurance: advice to insurers	 Jenny Batchelor	 jenny.batchelor@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5609

Insurance: advice to policyholders	 Jenny Batchelor	 jenny.batchelor@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5609

Insurance: non-contentious	 Jenny Batchelor	 jenny.batchelor@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5609

Sport	 Will Tolcher	 will.tolcher@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5606

Transport: aviation and air travel	 Ian Deering	 ian.deering@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 0014
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Transport: rail and road	 Ian Deering	 ian.deering@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 0014

Transport: shipping	 Ian Deering	 ian.deering@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 0014

Intellectual property

Copyright	 Christopher Paun	 christopher.paun@legal500.com	 +49 30 5163 5080

Patents: licensing	 Bei Zhao	 bei.zhao@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5673

Patents: litigation (full coverage)	 Ksenia Stepanova	 ksenia.stepanova@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 0012

Patents: litigation	 Bei Zhao	 bei.zhao@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5673 
(International Trade Commission)

Patents: prosecution	 Bei Zhao	 bei.zhao@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5673 
(including re-examination and  
post-grant proceedings)

Trade secrets (litigation and	 Aleksandra Wawrzyszczuk	  
non-contentious matters) 	 aleksandra.wawrzyszczuk@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5681

Trademarks: litigation	 Christopher Paun	 christopher.paun@legal500.com	 +49 30 5163 5080

Trademarks: non-contentious	 Christopher Paun	 christopher.paun@legal500.com	 +49 30 5163 5080 
(full coverage)

Investment funds

Alternative/hedge funds	 Will Tolcher	 will.tolcher@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5606

Mutual/registered funds	 Will Tolcher	 will.tolcher@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5606

Private equity funds	 Will Tolcher	 will.tolcher@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5606

Labor and employment

Employee benefits and executive	 Arne Dumez	 arne.dumez@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5601 
compensation (transactions)

Employee health and retirement plans	 Arne Dumez	 arne.dumez@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5601

ERISA litigation	 Arne Dumez	 arne.dumez@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5601

Immigration	 Maria Jackson	 maria.jackson@legal500.com

Labor and employment disputes	 Alexandra Pollard	 alexandra.pollard@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5654 
(including collective actions): defense

Labor and employment disputes	 Alexandra Pollard	 alexandra.pollard@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5654 
(including collective actions): plaintiff

Labor-management relations	 Alexandra Pollard	 alexandra.pollard@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5654

Workplace and employment counseling	 Alexandra Pollard	 alexandra.pollard@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5654

M&A/corporate and commercial

Commercial deals	 Will Nelson	 william.nelson@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5668

Corporate governance	 Will Nelson	 william.nelson@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5668

M&A: large deals ($1bn+)	 Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com

M&A: middle-market ($500m-999m)	 Julian Matteucci	 julian.matteucci@legal500.com

M&A: middle-market (sub-$500m)	 Julian Matteucci	 julian.matteucci@legal500.com
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Private equity buyouts	 Chris Crowe	 chris.crowe@legal500.com

Venture capital and emerging companies	 Lisa Blake	 lisa.blake@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 7710

Media, technology and telecoms

Advertising and marketing	 Amy Ulliott	 amy.ulliott@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5635

Cyber law (including data privacy	 Lisa Blake	 lisa.blake@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 7710 
and data protection)

Media and entertainment	 Amy Ulliott	 amy.ulliott@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5635

Outsourcing	 Lisa Blake	 lisa.blake@legal500.com	 +44 20 7031 7710

Technology transactions	 Julian Matteucci	 julian.matteucci@legal500.com

Telecoms and broadcast: regulatory	 Amy Ulliott	 amy.ulliott@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5635

Telecoms and broadcast: transactional	 Amy Ulliott	 amy.ulliott@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5635

Real estate and construction

Construction (including	 Sarah O’Rourke	 sarah.orourke@legal500.com	 +44 20 7071 3794 
construction litigation)

Land use/zoning	 Sarah O’Rourke	 sarah.orourke@legal500.com	 +44 20 7071 3794

Real estate	 Paul McLachlan	 paul.mclachlan@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5641

Real estate investment trusts (REITs)	 Janine Erbe	 janine.erbe@legal500.com	 +44 20 7071 3784

Tax

Financial products	 Janine Erbe	 janine.erbe@legal500.com	 +44 20 7071 3784

International tax	 Janine Erbe	 janine.erbe@legal500.com	 +44 20 7071 3784

US taxes: contentious	 Angela Barrett	 angela.barrett@legal500.com	 +44 20 7274 7914

US taxes: non-contentious	 Miguel Porras	 miguel.porras@legal500.com	 +44 20 7396 5611


